

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Twin Topics, Inc., an organization for mothers of multiple birth children, was organized in Minneapolis, Minnesota in 1961; and

WHEREAS: Twin Topics, Inc. is one of the largest mothers of twins clubs in the United States and is a member of the National Organization of Mothers of Twins Clubs, Inc.; and

WHEREAS: The purpose of Twin Topics, Inc. is to provide a forum for dissemination of information relating to multiple birth children and to encourage mothers of multiples to exchange ideas, socialize, and support one another; and

WHEREAS: There are twenty-two mothers of twins clubs in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Twin Topics, Inc. is sponsoring the Twelfth Annual Mothers of Twins State Workshop in Minneapolis, Minnesota on April 18, 19 and 20, 1986;

NOW, THEREFORE, 1, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the third weekend of April to be

MOTHERS OF MULTIPLE BIRTH WEEKEND

STATE OF MINNESOTATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE

in Minnesota.

FILED
MAR 2 7 1986

Joan Anderson thouse
Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

for lender the Europeik
436544 Europeik